and Innovation in Social Science, 6(9), 283-292. http://www.
rsisinternational.org

Abstract
The study employed the sequential explanatory missed method design to identify the conditions 
that determine teachers’ selection of literacy skills instructional strategies. One hundred and 
seventy-six (176) kindergarten teachers within the Agona West municipality constituted the 
sample size for the quantitative phase of the study of which 15 participants were used for 
the qualitative phase through the use of the interview. The Slovin formula and homogeneous